Multilayer Ferrite Chip Beads CKGB Series
叠层铁氧体磁珠 CKGB系列
● FEATURES 特性
1. Can be used in a wide range of frequency to suppress EMI.
   可广泛应用于抑制电磁干扰的频率范围。
2. Excellent solderability.
    优良的可焊性。
3. Can be mounted with surface mounting equipment.
    可采用表面安装设备进行安装。
● APPLICATIONS  用途
Noise wuppression in digital equipment such as computer and its peripheral devices, VCR
camera, OA equipments, etc.
用于计算机及其周边设备、录像机、办公自动化设备等数字设备的噪声抑制。
● SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS 外形尺寸 (Unit:mm)
Dimensions : mm
TYPE L W T a C D E
0402 1.0±0.15 0.5±0.15 0.5±0.15 0.25±0.1 0.6 0.5 0.4
0603 1.6±0.20 0.8±0.20 0.8±0.20 0.3±0.2 1 0.6 0.8
0805 2.0±0.20 1.2±0.20 0.9±0.20 0.5±0.3 1.4 0.8 1.0
1206 3.2±0.20 1.6±0.20 0.9±0.20 0.5±0.3 1.8 0.8 2.0
● PART NUMBERING SYSTEM 品名系统
● REMARKS 备注
(1) Operating Temperature Ranges: -25～85℃.
     工作温度范围:-40~85℃。
(2) Rated Current: DC current that causes the temperature rise
    (△T ≤30℃) from 20℃ ambient.
  额定电流：使温度升高(△T≤30℃）的直流电流，环境温度25℃。
CKGB 0805 - 600Ω  /  2A
RATED CURRENT
IMPEDANCE
SIZE CODE
SERIES NAME
● SPECIFICATION TABLE 规格特性表
   CKGB0402 Series
Part No. Impedance
(Ω) Tolerance
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
DCR (Ω) Max Rated Current
(mA)Max
CKGB0402-0Ω/300mA 0 0～15Ω 100 0.10 300
CKGB0402-0Ω/800mA 0 0～15Ω 100 0.04 800
CKGB0402-0Ω/1.8A 0 0～15Ω 100 0.05 1800
CKGB0402-10Ω/300mA 10 7～15Ω 100 0.10 300
CKGB0402-10Ω/800mA 10 7～15Ω 100 0.04 800
CKGB0402-10Ω/1.8A 10 7～15Ω 100 0.05 1800
CKGB0402-30Ω/300mA 30 ±25% 100 0.20 300
CKGB0402-30Ω/700mA 30 ±25% 100 0.08 700
CKGB0402-30Ω/1.3A 30 ±25% 100 0.08 1300
CKGB0402-60Ω/200mA 60 ±25% 100 0.35 200
CKGB0402-60Ω/600mA 60 ±25% 100 0.15 600
CKGB0402-60Ω/1A 60 ±25% 100 0.10 1000
CKGB0402-80Ω/200mA 80 ±25% 100 0.40 200
CKGB0402-80Ω/450mA 80 ±25% 100 0.20 450
CKGB0402-120Ω/150mA 120 ±25% 100 0.50 150
CKGB0402-120Ω/450mA 120 ±25% 100 0.25 450
CKGB0402-120Ω/800mA 120 ±25% 100 0.15 800
CKGB0402-150Ω/150mA 150 ±25% 100 0.55 150
CKGB0402-150Ω/450mA 150 ±25% 100 0.25 450
CKGB0402-150Ω/700mA 150 ±25% 100 0.20 700
CKGB0402-220Ω/100mA 220 ±25% 100 0.70 100
CKGB0402-220Ω/300mA 220 ±25% 100 0.40 300
CKGB0402-220Ω/700mA 220 ±25% 100 0.25 700
CKGB0402-300Ω/100mA 300 ±25% 100 0.80 100
CKGB0402-300Ω/300mA 300 ±25% 100 0.50 300
CKGB0402-300Ω/600mA 300 ±25% 100 0.30 600
CKGB0402-600Ω/100mA 600 ±25% 100 1.30 100
CKGB0402-600Ω/200mA 600 ±25% 100 0.70 200
CKGB0402-600Ω/300mA 600 ±25% 100 0.52 300
CKGB0402-1000Ω 1000 ±25% 100 1.60 25
CKGB0402-1000Ω/200mA 1000 ±25% 100 1.00 200
CKGB0402-1000Ω/300mA 1000 ±25% 100 0.65 300
CKGB0402-1200Ω 1200 ±25% 100 1.8 25
CKGB0402-1800Ω/100mA 1800 ±25% 100 1.4 100
   CKGB0603 Series
Part No. Impedance
(Ω) Tolerance
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
DCR (Ω) Max Rated Current
(mA)Max
CKGB0603-0Ω/800mA 0 0～15Ω 100 0.10 800
CKGB0603-0Ω/1A 0 0～15Ω 100 0.08 1000
CKGB0603-0Ω/6A 0 0～15Ω 100 0.02 6000
CKGB0603-10Ω/800mA 10 7～15Ω 100 0.10 800
CKGB0603-10Ω/1A 10 7～15Ω 100 0.08 1000
CKGB0603-10Ω/6A 10 7～15Ω 100 0.02 6000
CKGB0603-30Ω/500mA 31 ±25% 100 0.10 500
CKGB0603-30Ω/1A 31 ±25% 100 0.08 1000
CKGB0603-30Ω/4A 31 ±25% 100 0.02 4000
CKGB0603-60Ω/300mA 60 ±25% 100 0.20 300
CKGB0603-60Ω/1A 60 ±25% 100 0.12 1000
CKGB0603-60Ω/3A 60 ±25% 100 0.04 3000
CKGB0603-100Ω/300mA 100 ±25% 100 0.20 300
CKGB0603-100Ω/1A 100 ±25% 100 0.15 1000
CKGB0603-100Ω/2.5A 100 ±25% 100 0.06 2500
CKGB0603-120Ω/300mA 120 ±25% 100 0.20 300
CKGB0603-120Ω/1A 120 ±25% 100 0.15 1000
CKGB0603-120Ω/2A 120 ±25% 100 0.065 2000
CKGB0603-150Ω/300mA 150 ±25% 100 0.30 300
CKGB0603-150Ω/1A 150 ±25% 100 0.20 1000
CKGB0603-150Ω/1.5A 150 ±25% 100 0.09 1500
CKGB0603-180Ω/300mA 180 ±25% 100 0.30 300
CKGB0603-180Ω/1A 180 ±25% 100 0.20 1000
CKGB0603-180Ω/1.5A 180 ±25% 100 0.07 1500
CKGB0603-220Ω/300mA 220 ±25% 100 0.30 300
CKGB0603-220Ω/1A 220 ±25% 100 0.20 1000
CKGB0603-220Ω/1.5A 220 ±25% 100 0.12 1500
CKGB0603-300Ω/200mA 300 ±25% 100 0.35 200
CKGB0603-300Ω/1A 300 ±25% 100 0.25 1000
CKGB0603-300Ω/1.5A 300 ±25% 100 0.18 1500
CKGB0603-500Ω/200mA 500 ±25% 100 0.50 200
CKGB0603-500Ω/1A 500 ±25% 100 0.30 1000
CKGB0603-500Ω/1.2A 500 ±25% 100 0.18 1200
CKGB0603-600Ω/200mA 600 ±25% 100 0.50 200
CKGB0603-600Ω/1A 600 ±25% 100 0.30 1000
CKGB0603-600Ω/1.2A 600 ±25% 100 0.18 1200
CKGB0603-800Ω/200mA 800 ±25% 100 0.60 200
CKGB0603-800Ω/500mA 800 ±25% 100 0.55 500
CKGB0603-1000Ω/200mA 1000 ±25% 100 0.60 200
CKGB0603-1000Ω/500mA 1000 ±25% 100 0.55 500
CKGB0603-1200Ω/100mA 1200 ±25% 100 0.85 100
CKGB0603-1200Ω/500mA 1200 ±25% 100 0.65 500
CKGB0603-1500Ω 1500 ±25% 100 0.85 50
CKGB0603-1500Ω/400mA 1500 ±25% 100 0.75 400
CKGB0603-2000Ω 2000 ±25% 100 1.10 50
CKGB0603-2000Ω/400mA 2000 ±25% 100 0.90 400
   CKGB0805 Series
Part No. Impedance
(Ω) Tolerance
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
DCR (Ω) Max Rated Current
(mA)Max
CKGB0805-0Ω/900mA 0 0～15Ω 100 0.08 900
CKGB0805-0Ω/3A 0 0～15Ω 100 0.03 3000
CKGB0805-0Ω/6A 0 0～15Ω 100 0.01 6000
CKGB0805-10Ω/900mA 10 7～15Ω 100 0.10 900
CKGB0805-10Ω/3A 10 7～15Ω 100 0.03 3000
CKGB0805-10Ω/6A 10 7～15Ω 100 0.01 6000
CKGB0805-30Ω/900mA 30 ±25% 100 0.10 900
CKGB0805-30Ω/3A 30 ±25% 100 0.05 3000
CKGB0805-30Ω/6A 30 ±25% 100 0.01 6000
CKGB0805-60Ω/900mA 60 ±25% 100 0.15 900
CKGB0805-60Ω/3A 60 ±25% 100 0.06 3000
CKGB0805-60Ω/3.5A 60 ±25% 100 0.03 3500
CKGB0805-80Ω/500mA 80 ±25% 100 0.18 500
CKGB0805-80Ω/2.5A 80 ±25% 100 0.08 2500
CKGB0805-80Ω/3A 80 ±25% 100 0.04 3000
CKGB0805-120Ω/400mA 120 ±25% 100 0.20 400
CKGB0805-120Ω/2A 120 ±25% 100 0.10 2000
CKGB0805-120Ω/3A 120 ±25% 100 0.05 3000
CKGB0805-180Ω/300mA 180 ±25% 100 0.20 300
CKGB0805-180Ω/2A 180 ±25% 100 0.15 2000
CKGB0805-180Ω/2.5A 180 ±25% 100 0.08 2500
CKGB0805-220Ω/300mA 220 ±25% 100 0.20 300
CKGB0805-220Ω/2A 220 ±25% 100 0.15 2000
CKGB0805-220Ω/2.5A 220 ±25% 100 0.08 2500
CKGB0805-300Ω/300mA 300 ±25% 100 0.35 300
CKGB0805-300Ω/2A 300 ±25% 100 0.20 2000
CKGB0805-300Ω/2.5A 300 ±25% 100 0.08 2500
CKGB0805-600Ω/300mA 600 ±25% 100 0.40 300
CKGB0805-600Ω/1.5A 600 ±25% 100 0.25 1500
CKGB0805-600Ω/2A 600 ±25% 100 0.10 2000
CKGB0805-800Ω/200mA 800 ±25% 100 0.45 200
CKGB0805-800Ω/800mA 800 ±25% 100 0.30 800
CKGB0805-1000Ω/200mA 1000 ±25% 100 0.45 200
CKGB0805-1000Ω/800mA 1000 ±25% 100 0.30 800
CKGB0805-1000Ω/1.5A 1000 ±25% 100 0.12 1500
CKGB0805-1200Ω/100mA 1200 ±25% 100 0.60 100
CKGB0805-1200Ω/500mA 1200 ±25% 100 0.45 500
CKGB0805-1500Ω/100mA 1500 ±25% 100 0.70 100
CKGB0805-1500Ω/1A 1500 ±25% 100 0.30 1000
CKGB0805-2000Ω/50mA 2000 ±25% 100 0.90 50
CKGB0805-2500Ω/50mA 2500 ±25% 50 1.20 50
CKGB0805-2500Ω/100mA 2500 ±25% 50 0.6 100
   CKGB1206 Series
Part No. Impedance
(Ω) Tolerance
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
DCR (Ω) Max Rated Current
(mA)Max
CKGB1206-0Ω/1A 0 0～15Ω 100 0.10 1000
CKGB1206-0Ω/4A 0 0～15Ω 100 0.04 4000
CKGB1206-0Ω/6A 0 0～15Ω 100 0.01 6000
CKGB1206-10Ω/4A 10 7～15Ω 100 0.05 4000
CKGB1206-10Ω/6A 10 7～15Ω 100 0.015 6000
CKGB1206-26Ω/1A 26 ±25% 100 0.10 1000
CKGB1206-26Ω/3A 26 ±25% 100 0.05 3000
CKGB1206-26Ω/6A 26 ±25% 100 0.015 6000
CKGB1206-30Ω/1A 30 ±25% 100 0.10 1000
CKGB1206-30Ω/3A 30 ±25% 100 0.08 3000
CKGB1206-30Ω/4A 30 ±25% 100 0.025 4000
CKGB1206-50Ω/3A 50 ±25% 100 0.10 3000
CKGB1206-50Ω/4A 50 ±25% 100 0.025 4000
CKGB1206-60Ω/1A 60 ±25% 100 0.15 1000
CKGB1206-60Ω/3A 60 ±25% 100 0.10 3000
CKGB1206-60Ω/4A 60 ±25% 100 0.025 4000
CKGB1206-80Ω/1A 80 ±25% 100 0.15 1000
CKGB1206-80Ω/3A 80 ±25% 100 0.10 3000
CKGB1206-80Ω/4A 80 ±25% 100 0.035 4000
CKGB1206-120Ω/1A 120 ±25% 100 0.25 1000
CKGB1206-120Ω/3A 120 ±25% 100 0.10 3000
CKGB1206-120Ω/4A 120 ±25% 100 0.035 4000
CKGB1206-150Ω/800mA 150 ±25% 100 0.30 800
CKGB1206-150Ω/2.5A 150 ±25% 100 0.15 2500
CKGB1206-150Ω/3A 150 ±25% 100 0.045 3000
CKGB1206-220Ω/800mA 220 ±25% 100 0.35 800
CKGB1206-220Ω/2.5A 220 ±25% 100 0.20 2500
CKGB1206-220Ω/3A 220 ±25% 100 0.055 3000
CKGB1206-300Ω/800mA 300 ±25% 100 0.40 800
CKGB1206-300Ω/2A 300 ±25% 100 0.20 2000
CKGB1206-300Ω/2.5A 300 ±25% 100 0.065 2500
CKGB1206-500Ω/600mA 500 ±25% 100 0.45 600
CKGB1206-500Ω/2A 500 ±25% 100 0.20 2000
CKGB1206-500Ω/2A(R) 500 ±25% 100 0.085 2000
CKGB1206-600Ω/600mA 600 ±25% 100 0.45 600
CKGB1206-600Ω/2A 600 ±25% 100 0.25 2000
CKGB1206-600Ω/2A(R) 600 ±25% 100 0.10 2000
CKGB1206-800Ω/400mA 800 ±25% 100 0.55 400
CKGB1206-800Ω/2A 800 ±25% 100 0.25 2000
CKGB1206-800Ω/2A(R) 800 ±25% 100 0.11 2000
CKGB1206-1000Ω/400mA 1000 ±25% 100 0.55 400
CKGB1206-1000Ω/2A 1000 ±25% 100 0.30 2000
CKGB1206-1000Ω/2A(R) 1000 ±25% 100 0.12 2000
CKGB1206-1200Ω/100mA 1200 ±25% 100 0.60 100
CKGB1206-1200Ω/1A 1200 ±25% 100 0.35 1000
CKGB1206-1500Ω/500mA 1500 ±25% 50 0.45 500
CKGB1206-2000Ω/80mA 2000 ±25% 50 1.00 80
CKGB1206-2000Ω/300mA 2000 ±25% 50 0.70 300
■CKGB0402 Characteristics Curve CKGB0402 特性曲线
CKGB0402-10Ω/300mA CKGB0402-30Ω/300mA CKGB0402-60Ω/200mA
CKGB0402-120Ω/150mA CKGB0402-150Ω/150mA CKGB0402-220Ω/100mA
CKGB0402-600Ω/100mA CKGB0402-1000Ω CKGB0402-30Ω/700mA
CKGB0402-60Ω/600mA CKGB0402-120Ω/450mA CKGB0402-150Ω/450mA
■CKGB0402 Characteristics Curve CKGB0402 特性曲线
CKGB0402-220Ω/300mA CKGB0402-300Ω/300mA CKGB0402-600Ω/200mA
CKGB0402-1000Ω/200mA CKGB0402-1800Ω/100mA CKGB0402-30Ω/1.3A
CKGB0402-60Ω/1A CKGB0402-120Ω/800mA CKGB0402-150Ω/700mA
CKGB0402-220Ω/700mA CKGB0402-600Ω/300mA CKGB0402-1000Ω/300mA
■CKGB0603 Characteristics Curve CKGB0603 特性曲线
CKGB0603-10Ω/800mA CKGB0603-30Ω/500mA CKGB0603-60Ω/500mA
CKGB0603-100Ω/300mA CKGB0603-120Ω/300mA CKGB0603-150Ω/300mA
CKGB0603-220Ω/200mA CKGB0603-300Ω/150mA CKGB0603-500Ω/150mA
CKGB0603-600Ω/200mA CKGB0603-800Ω/200mA CKGB0603-1000Ω/200mA
■CKGB0603 Characteristics Curve CKGB0603 特性曲线
CKGB0603-1200Ω/100mA CKGB0603-1500Ω CKGB0603-2000Ω
CKGB0603-10Ω/1A CKGB0603-30Ω/1A CKGB0603-120Ω/1A
CKGB0603-180Ω/1A CKGB0603-220Ω/1A CKGB0603-300Ω/1A
CKGB0603-500Ω/1A CKGB0603-600Ω/1A CKGB0603-1000Ω/500mA
■CKGB0603 Characteristics Curve CKGB0603 特性曲线
CKGB0603-1200Ω/500mA CKGB0603-1500Ω/400mA CKGB0603-2000Ω/400mA
CKGB0603-10Ω/6A CKGB0603-30Ω/4A CKGB0603-60Ω/3A
CKGB0603-120Ω/2A CKGB0603-150Ω/2A CKGB0603-220Ω/1.5A
CKGB0603-300Ω/1.5A CKGB0603-500Ω/1.2A CKGB0603-600Ω/1.2A
■CKGB0805 Characteristics Curve CKGB0805 特性曲线
CKGB0805-10Ω/900mA CKGB0805-30Ω/900mA CKGB0805-60Ω/900mA
CKGB0805-80Ω/500mA CKGB0805-120Ω/400mA CKGB0805-180Ω/300mA
CKGB0805-220Ω/300mA CKGB0805-300Ω/300mA CKGB0805-600Ω/300mA
CKGB0805-1000Ω/200mA CKGB0805-1500Ω/100mA CKGB0805-2000Ω/50mA
■CKGB0805 Characteristics Curve CKGB0805 特性曲线
CKGB0805-10Ω/3A CKGB0805-30Ω/3A CKGB0805-60Ω/3A
CKGB0805-80Ω/2.5A CKGB0805-120Ω/2A CKGB0805-180Ω/2A
CKGB0805-220Ω/2A CKGB0805-300Ω/2A CKGB0805-600Ω/1.5A
CKGB0805-1000Ω/800mA CKGB0805-1200Ω/500mA CKGB0805-10Ω/6A
■CKGB0805 Characteristics Curve CKGB0805 特性曲线
CKGB0805-30Ω/6A CKGB0805-60Ω/3.5A CKGB0805-80Ω/3A
CKGB0805-120Ω/3A CKGB0805-220Ω/2.5A CKGB0805-300Ω/2.5A
CKGB0805-600Ω/2A CKGB0805-1000Ω/1.5A CKGB0805-1500Ω/1A
■CKGB1206 Characteristics Curve CKGB1206 特性曲线
CKGB1206-30Ω/1A CKGB1206-60Ω/1A CKGB1206-80Ω/1A
CKGB1206-120Ω/1A CKGB1206-150Ω/800mA CKGB1206-220Ω/800mA
CKGB1206-300Ω/800mA CKGB1206-500Ω/600mA CKGB1206-600Ω/600mA
CKGB1206-800Ω/400mA CKGB1206-1000Ω/400mA CKGB1206-10Ω/4A
■CKGB1206 Characteristics Curve CKGB1206 特性曲线
CKGB1206-30Ω/3A CKGB1206-60Ω/3A CKGB1206-80Ω/3A
CKGB1206-120Ω/3A CKGB1206-220Ω/2.5A CKGB1206-300Ω/2A
CKGB1206-600Ω/2A CKGB1206-1000Ω/2A CKGB1206-1200Ω/1A
CKGB1206-30Ω/4A CKGB1206-60Ω/4A CKGB1206-120Ω/4A
■CKGB1206 Characteristics Curve CKGB1206 特性曲线
CKGB1206-220Ω/3A CKGB1206-500Ω/2A(R) CKGB1206-600Ω/2A(R)
● PACKAGING SPECIFICATION  包装规格
1. Packaging -Cover Tape
   The force for tearing off cover tape is 10 to 100 grams in the arrow direction.
2. Tape Dimensions(Unit:mm)
Type A B T W P F K Tape Type
0402 0.62 1.12 0.60 8 2 3.5 / B
0603 1.05 1.85 0.95 8 4 3.5 / B
0805 1.50 2.30 0.97 8 4 3.5 / B
1206 1.90 3.50 1.10 8 4 3.5 / B
3. Reel Dimensions (Unit:mm)
A A B C D
0402 178 60 12 2
0603 178 60 12 2
0805 178 60 12 2
1206 178 60 12 2
4. Packaging Quantity
Type Pcs/Reel
0402 10,000
0603 4,000
0805 4,000
1206 4,000